PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6728036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS RECORDED AT R/F 055926/0391

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	05/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES, INC.	
Street Address:	1551 N. TUSTIN AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 650	
City:	SANTA ANA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7286048	
Patent Number:	7289023	
Patent Number:	8698625	
Patent Number:	9261951	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)751-4864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP C/O ANGELA M. AMARU

Address Line 1: 1271 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030786-1066
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA M. AMARU
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Giants - Patent Release (Secured Bridge) Executed (124010005.1)#page1.tif

source=Giants - Patent Release (Secured Bridge) Executed (124010005.1)#page2.tif source=Giants - Patent Release (Secured Bridge) Executed (124010005.1)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release"), dated as of May 14, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is made by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of U. S. SECURITY ASSOCIATES, INC. (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Patent Security Agreement (whether defined therein or by reference to another agreement).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Collateral Agreement, dated as of April 8, 2021 in favor of Collateral Agent (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of April 8, 2021 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on April 8, 2021 at Reel/Frame 055926/0391;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to all Patents, including those listed on Schedule I attached hereto, (the "Patent Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent and the Grantor acknowledge that the requirements for releasing the Security Interest in the Patent Collateral have been met.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, hereby (a) terminates and cancels the Patent Security Agreement, (b) releases, discharges, terminates and cancels the Security Interest in the Patent Collateral, and (c) re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the Patent Collateral, in each case without recourse to the Collateral Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind.

The Grantor, or any successor to the Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter having any right, title or interest in or to the Patent Collateral), is hereby authorized to record this Release in the USPTO.

[Signature Page Follows]

US-DOCS\124005252.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS, as

Collateral Agent

By: Name: Whitney Gaston

Title: Authorized Signatory

By:

Name: Christopher Zybrick

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

United States Issued and Applied-For Patents

Title	Acception	Patent No	Isoped Date
Supervised Guard Tour System	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.	7288048	18/23/2007
Supervised Guard Tour Tracking Systems and Methods	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.	7289023	10/30/2007
Systems And Methods For Providing Security At A Vehicle Yard	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.	2698625	84/15/2014
Systems and Methods for Managing Security Data	U.S. Security Associates, Inc.	9281951	02/16/2016

US-DOCS\124005252.2

RECORDED: 05/25/2021